OP \$80.00 11112

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V2 COMPOSITE REINFORCEMENTS, INC.	08/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garland Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3800 East 91st. Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112783
Patent Number:	6370921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Ave.
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GARL 000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Turung

Total Attachments: 2

source=_1013155415_001#page1.tif source=_1013155415_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0039

V2 COMPOSITE REINFORCEMENTS, INC. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, V2 Composite Reinforcements, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place

of business at 770 Lee Road 191, Auburn, AL 36830 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and the inventions

described or claimed therein, identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "said Patents");

WHEREAS, Garland Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3800

East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and grant to

Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said

Patents and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof

for the full term or terms which the claims are or may be granted, including the subject matter of any

and all claims which have been or may be obtained in said Patents, the right, where such right can

be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to

the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the

International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Assignor could

have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Assignor, and the entire

interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries,

and the right to make claim for and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of said Patents,

including past infringement prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right

to sue for, in Assignee's own name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0040

for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents which may issue on said invention included in the subject matter of said Patents to Assignee, its successor and assigns, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee has the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and Assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

V2 COMPOSITE REINFORCEMENTS, INC.

David Sokol Name:

Title:

Secretary

STATE OF

: Ohio

SS

COUNTY OF: Cuyahoga

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of leget, 2005.



RECORDED: 10/13/2005

JANICE G. MANNING Attorney at Law My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 O.R.C.

Page 2 of 3